PRELIMINARY MVAC400 Series
400W 3" x 5" High Density AC-DC Power Supply
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Number Natural Convection Cooling Forced Air Cooling
Main Output
(V1)
Fan Output
(V2)
Aux Output
(V3)
MVAC400-12AF
250W 400W @ 250LFM
12V
12V
5V
MVAC400-24AF 24V
MVAC400-48AF 50V
MVAC400-12AFD 12V
MVAC400-24AFD 24V
MVAC400-48AFD 50V
MVAC400-24AFT* 24V
MVAC400-4AFJT*# 24V
MVAC400-12AFR* 12V
MVAC400-12AFT* 12V
MVAC400-54! 54 Not Available
PQC-COVER Optional cover kit assembly; see PQC-COVER datasheet for details.
Refer to page 2 for current sharing details for MVAC400-xxAFD and MVAC400-xxAFR models.
*CCC Certification is not available for these models.
#JST: B2P3-VH Series AC Input Connector Variant
! See Isolation requirements
DESCRIPTION
The MVAC400 series switching power supplies
utilize advanced component and circuit
technologies to deliver high efficiency. Designed
for medical, computing, communications,
telecom and other OEM applications to satisfy
1U height design considerations, the MVAC400
Series measures only 3.0" x 5.0" x 1.40".
All models offer universal AC input with active
power factor correction (PFC) and compliance
to worldwide  safety and EMC standards
Available now at: www.murata-ps.com/en/3d/acdc.html
FEATURES
 IEC60601 Ed 3 Medical (2 X MOPP Pri-Sec)
 EN60950  ITE safety approved
 Designed to comply with IEC60601-1-2 4th
Edition EMC Standard Requirements1
 400W compact high density
 3" x 5" standard footprint
 High efficiency up to 94%
 Remote sense
 Remote On/Off, Power OK
 Universal AC input with active PFC
 Less than 1U high – 1.4"
 Convection cooled operation up to 250W
 Isolated 12V@1A fan output
 Isolated 5V@2A standby output
 RoHS compliant
 Active inrush protection
 Current sharing
 MVAC400-54 main output is PoE Compatible
1When deployed in the End User equipment
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Operating Range
Single phase 90 115/230 264 Vac
DC 127  300 Vdc
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Turn-on Input Voltage Input rising 80  90